SPOKANE COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 8

Standard Operating Procedures

90.03.01 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS



Adopted:	12/20/16
Reviewed:	11/09/22
Revised:	11/21/19
Approved:	Lonnie J. Rash

Purpose: To follow the guidelines and protocols established by the Dispatch Center.

References: <u>Fire and EMS Radio Handbook</u> of procedures established by the Dispatch Center Fire Communications Advisory Board (FCAB)

Procedure:

- 1. Changes and Updates.
 - a) Changes and updates to the communications protocols and procedures for Spokane County shall be made by the Dispatch Center Fire Communications Advisory Board (FCAB) and approved by the Dispatch Center Governing Board.
 - b) Those additions and alterations to the Dispatch Center operating procedures made by the District shall be approved by the Dispatch Center Fire Communications Advisory Board (FCAB).
- 2. Numbered Items.
 - a) Numbered items within this section refer to those numbered items within the *Fire and EMS Radio Handbook* of procedures established by the Dispatch Center Fire Communications Advisory Board (FCAB).
- 3. Alternation and Additions.
 - a) Some of the procedures within this section have been altered from those initially established by the Dispatch Center Fire Communications Advisory Board (FCAB) to comply with District operations. District personnel shall comply with those procedures established by the District. All alterations and deletions are in compliance with those established by the Dispatch Center Fire Communications Advisory Board (FCAB) and Dispatch Center Policy Board.